03-05-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1994 (S ONLY 980495/RPM 101626096 Tab settings (3 (3 (3) 02-15-2001 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original U.S. Patent & TMOIs/TM Mail Roat Dt. dec 2. Name and address of receiv 1. Name of conveying party(les): KPNQwest NV KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V. Polarisavenue 77, Internal Address: 2132 JH HOOFDDORP Street Address: THE NETHERLANDS (e)laubivibni [Association ZIP: ☐ Limited Pertnership State: General Parknership Corporation-State The Netherlands ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other . Association
 General Partnership. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ** Yes ** No Limited Parinership.
Corporation-State The Netherlands 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
Security Agreement C Other_ ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Change of Name ☐ Yes MANo Other . designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Asi: Normal name(s) & address(se) attached?

Yes Mo **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,354,718 Additional numbers attached? TYes No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5, sme and address of party to whom correspondence moeming document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT P. MICHAL, ESQ. Internal Address: _ **岩** Enclosed Any Deficiencies FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER Authorized to be charged to deposit account & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 06-1378 State: N.Y. 21P: 10017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York,

EM172 088044US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No.
Date of Deposit February 15, 2001

/02/2001 ARMEDI 000/0078 2354718

9. Slatement and signature.

of the original document.

ROBERT P. MICHAL
Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 35,614

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

February 15, 2001

1

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy



02-15-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOW/TM Mail Rept Dt. #88

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

EURORINGS

United States of America

Trademark application no. 75/576056

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK

WHEREAS

Koninklijke KPN N.V Stationsweg 10 9726 AC GRONINGEN The Netherlands

("ASSIGNOR")

is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark registry

("The MARK"):

Trademark	application no.	application date	
EURORINGS	75/576056		

WHERAS

KPNQwest NV ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having a principal place of business at Polarisavenue 77, 2132 JH HOOFDDORP, the Netherlands is desirous of acquiring the MARK.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0330

1

•

IT IS HEREBY AGREED BETWEEN THE ASSIGNORS AND THE ASSIGNEE AS FOLLOWS:

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,--) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the MARK and any registration which may issue thereon.

Signed by ASSIGNOR (Koninklijke KPN N.V)

Date:

Signature

Name:

Function:

Drs. B.Klein

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

Head Unbellectual Property Group

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0331